



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9660/2024**

HARISH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank K. Srivastawa and Mr.
Anil Giri, Advs. with Petitioner in-
person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Adv. with Ms.
Nikita Goyal, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Siddharth, Standing Counsel with
Mr. Anshul Saxena and Mr. Harshit
Manwani, Advs. for R-2&3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

16.07.2024

1. Issue Notice.
- 1.1 Learned Counsel for the Respondents accept notice.
2. Let a Reply be filed within four weeks.
- 2.1 Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 24.10.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 16, 2024/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any