



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9660/2024**

HARISH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj K. Srivastava, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

24.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter on 11.02.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 24, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any