



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9660/2024**

HARISH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj K. Srivastwa, Mr. Manoj Kashyap, Advs. along with the petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, SPC, Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Advs. along with Mr. Shriram Tiwary, GP. for R-1 to 3. Mr. Siddharth, SC for EPFO along with Mr. Prateek Goyal and Mr. Harshit Manwani, Advs. for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **11.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks time to file a response to the present petition. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. List on 12.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/kr