



\$~213

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9660/2024**

HARISH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj K. Srivastava, Mr. Anil
Giri, Mr. Harish Kumar Sharma,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth, SC for EPFO with Mr.
Prateek Goyal and Mr. Harshit
Manwani, Advs. for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

01.12.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 75198/2025 (For Tagging / Hearing Alongwith Connected
Matter)**

2. List on 12.12.2025, i.e., date already fixed.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/kr/db