



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9660/2024 and CM APPL.75198/2025

HARISH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harshit Manwani, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Piyush
Wadhwa, Mr. Yash Basoya and Mr.
Kunal Dixit, Advs. UOI.
Mr. Shriram Tiwary, GP for R-1 to 3
(through v/c).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

List on 29.01.2026 when connected matters (*inter alia* W.P.(C)
6957/2023) are stated to be listed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/cl